
#11 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
# IHSAA Standard 9:27.62

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Forest Park (A) 10:04.69 10

1) HALL, Ellie 2) FRAZE, Allison

3) DILGER, Hattie 4) KITTEN, Karli

2 Jasper (A) 10:11.12 8

1) VANMETER, Linzi 2) JERGER, Kate

3) LOREY, Monica 4) SCHIPP, Emma

3 Heritage Hills (A) 10:14.10 6

1) PAULIN, Alexis 2) SCHNIEDERS, Molly

3) EISENHAUER, Nadia 4) DEORTO, Anna

4 Tell City (A) 11:13.33 5

1) KAUFMAN, Eleanor 2) MARION, Lily

3) SCHAEFER, Lexi 4) TOOTHMAN, Lily

5 Southridge (A) 11:31.42 4

1) BLESSINGER, Emma 2) WIBBELER, Kelsey

3) LEATHERS, Clair 4) COX, Makayla

6 Perry Central (A) 11:57.46 3

1) PUND, Rosa 2) ELMER, Maddy

3) JARBOE, Kayden 4) SCHAAD, Savannah

7 Northeast Dubois (A) 12:12.83 2

1) SCHEPERS, Madelyn 2) BLACKGROVE, Taylor

3) RIECKER, Cassidy 4) MITCHELL, Emma

#1 Girls 100 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 12.33

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 UNDERWOOD, Anna Jasper 13.02  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 MEHRINGER, Rachel Forest Park 13.19  (NW)Q 3(1)

3 WILSON, Abigail Heritage Hills 13.25  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 SCHAEFER, Katey Forest Park 13.40  (NW)Q 3(2)

5 BACHMAN, Taylor Jasper 13.46  (NW)Q 1(2)

6 DUPONT, Cambree Tell City 13.73  (NW)q 3(3)

7 HENDRIX, Emma South Spencer 13.98  (NW)q 1(3)

8 SCHAAD, Sophia Heritage Hills 14.00  (NW) 1(4)

9 DOENCH, Desiree South Spencer 14.03  (NW)Q 2(2)

10 MROZ, Cheyenne Northeast Dubois 14.07  (NW) 2(3)

11 DEEL, Aisha Northeast Dubois 14.42  (NW) 3(4)

12 COX, Ellie Southridge 14.53  (NW) 3(5)

13 SCHWARTZ, Jade Perry Central 14.59  (NW) 1(5)

14 MACHMER, Mattie Loogootee 14.84  (NW) 1(6)

15 ETTENSOHN, Gabrielle Tell City 14.89  (NW) 2(4)

16 PRUITT, Addilynn Perry Central 15.31  (NW) 2(5)

17 NORRIS, Tierlan Loogootee 15.67  (NW) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS

#1 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 UNDERWOOD, Anna Jasper 13.02Q

2 BACHMAN, Taylor Jasper 13.46Q

3 HENDRIX, Emma South Spencer 13.98q

4 SCHAAD, Sophia Heritage Hills 14.00

5 SCHWARTZ, Jade Perry Central 14.59

6 MACHMER, Mattie Loogootee 14.84

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILSON, Abigail Heritage Hills 13.25Q

2 DOENCH, Desiree South Spencer 14.03Q

3 MROZ, Cheyenne Northeast Dubois 14.07

4 ETTENSOHN, Gabrielle Tell City 14.89

5 PRUITT, Addilynn Perry Central 15.31

6 NORRIS, Tierlan Loogootee 15.67

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MEHRINGER, Rachel Forest Park 13.19Q

2 SCHAEFER, Katey Forest Park 13.40Q

3 DUPONT, Cambree Tell City 13.73q

4 DEEL, Aisha Northeast Dubois 14.42

5 COX, Ellie Southridge 14.53

#7 Girls 100m Hurdles
# IHSAA Standard 15.08

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MEHRINGER, Rachel Forest Park 16.11  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 ZAZZETTI, Niya Jasper 16.33  (NW)Q 2(2)

3 STAHLY, Olivia Tell City 17.02  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 LANGE, Claire Heritage Hills 17.22  (NW)Q 1(2)

5 ONDIEK, Michelle Jasper 17.31  (NW)q 1(3)

6 RASCHE, Landyn Northeast Dubois 17.89  (NW)q 1(4)

7 HUBBS, Kiersten Forest Park 17.91  (NW)q 2(3)

8 ETIENNE, Jada Perry Central 17.97  (NW)q 2(4)

9 KELLY, Madelyn Perry Central 18.28  (NW) 2(5)

10 KLINE, Kaitlyn Northeast Dubois 19.84  (NW) 1(5)

11 HOFFMAN, Emma Heritage Hills 20.15  (NW) 1(6)

KLEAVING, Alyssa Tell City DQ  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 STAHLY, Olivia Tell City 17.02Q

2 LANGE, Claire Heritage Hills 17.22Q

3 ONDIEK, Michelle Jasper 17.31q

4 RASCHE, Landyn Northeast Dubois 17.89q
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#7 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
5 KLINE, Kaitlyn Northeast Dubois 19.84

6 HOFFMAN, Emma Heritage Hills 20.15

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MEHRINGER, Rachel Forest Park 16.11Q

2 ZAZZETTI, Niya Jasper 16.33Q

3 HUBBS, Kiersten Forest Park 17.91q

4 ETIENNE, Jada Perry Central 17.97q

5 KELLY, Madelyn Perry Central 18.28

KLEAVING, Alyssa Tell City DQ

#2 Girls 200 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 25.09

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 UNDERWOOD, Alivia Jasper 27.41  (NW)Q 1(1)

1 KEUSCH, Bailey Southridge 27.41  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 BACHMAN, Taylor Jasper 27.51  (NW)Q 2(2)

4 SCHAEFER, Katey Forest Park 27.58  (NW)q 2(3)

5 GOFFINET, Alyssa Perry Central 28.70  (NW)Q 1(2)

6 DUPONT, Cambree Tell City 28.71  (NW)q 1(3)

7 ENGLERT, Katelynn Forest Park 28.90  (NW)q 2(4)

8 HAYES, Kenley Southridge 29.42  (NW)q 2(5)

9 WILSON, Abigail Heritage Hills 29.48  (NW) 1(4)

10 HENDRIX, Emma South Spencer 29.52  (NW) 2(6)

11 SCHAAD, Sophia Heritage Hills 30.25  (NW) 1(5)

12 SMITH, Jadyn Perry Central 30.49  (NW) 2(7)

13 DOENCH, Desiree South Spencer 31.17  (NW) 1(6)

ETTENSOHN, Emma Tell City DQ  (NW) 1

NORRIS, Tierlan Loogootee DNS  (NW) 1

MACHMER, Mattie Loogootee DNS  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 UNDERWOOD, Alivia Jasper 27.41Q

2 GOFFINET, Alyssa Perry Central 28.70Q

3 DUPONT, Cambree Tell City 28.71q

4 WILSON, Abigail Heritage Hills 29.48

5 SCHAAD, Sophia Heritage Hills 30.25

6 DOENCH, Desiree South Spencer 31.17

ETTENSOHN, Emma Tell City DQ

NORRIS, Tierlan Loogootee DNS

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KEUSCH, Bailey Southridge 27.41Q

2 BACHMAN, Taylor Jasper 27.51Q

#2 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
3 SCHAEFER, Katey Forest Park 27.58q

4 ENGLERT, Katelynn Forest Park 28.90q

5 HAYES, Kenley Southridge 29.42q

6 HENDRIX, Emma South Spencer 29.52

7 SMITH, Jadyn Perry Central 30.49

MACHMER, Mattie Loogootee DNS

#7 Girls 100m Hurdles
# IHSAA Standard 15.08

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MEHRINGER, Rachel Forest Park 14.06 10

2 LANGE, Claire Heritage Hills 16.16 8

3 ZAZZETTI, Niya Jasper 16.19 6

4 STAHLY, Olivia Tell City 16.81 5

5 ONDIEK, Michelle Jasper 16.98 4

6 RASCHE, Landyn Northeast Dubois 17.50 3

7 HUBBS, Kiersten Forest Park 17.59 2

8 ETIENNE, Jada Perry Central 17.80 1

#1 Girls 100 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 12.33

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MEHRINGER, Rachel Forest Park 12.41 10

2 UNDERWOOD, Anna Jasper 12.90 8

3 WILSON, Abigail Heritage Hills 12.97 6

4 BACHMAN, Taylor Jasper 13.29 5

5 SCHAEFER, Katey Forest Park 13.33 4

6 DUPONT, Cambree Tell City 13.75 3

7 HENDRIX, Emma South Spencer 13.94 2

8 DOENCH, Desiree South Spencer 13.96 1

#5 Girls 1600 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 5:02.36

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HALL, Ellie Forest Park 5:20.94 10

2 KITTEN, Karli Forest Park 5:28.31 8

3 LIVINGSTON, Sara Northeast Dubois 5:31.28 6

4 VANMETER, Linzi Jasper 5:35.93 5

5 DEORTO, Anna Heritage Hills 5:36.94 4

6 DEWEESE, Emma South Spencer 5:48.26 3

7 LOREY, Monica Jasper 5:49.44 2

8 MEYER, Molly Heritage Hills 5:58.95 1

9 SCHAAD, Savannah Perry Central 6:00.38
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#5 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
10 SCHAEFER, Lexi Tell City 6:01.13

11 DUNNING, Sabrina Northeast Dubois 6:03.86

12 LEATHERS, Clair Southridge 6:08.02

13 COX, Makayla Southridge 6:31.09

14 BUNDY, Kiara Tell City 6:36.92

15 JARBOE, Jaylyn Perry Central 6:51.29

16 VENTERS, Hannah Loogootee 6:52.32

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
# IHSAA Standard 48.62

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Jasper (A) 49.85 10

1) BACHMAN, Taylor 2) UNDERWOOD, Anna

3) UNDERWOOD, Alivia 4) ENGLERT, Ava

2 Heritage Hills (A) 51.62 8

1) SCHAAD, Sophia 2) LANGE, Claire

3) KELLEY, Rylie 4) COLEMAN, Claire

3 Southridge (A) 52.86 6

1) TAYLOR, Allie 2) BLESSINGER, Emma

3) KEUSCH, Bailey 4) HAYES, Kenley

4 Forest Park (A) 54.62 5

1) SCHULZ, Hannah 2) SCHAEFER, Katey

3) BURGER, Avari 4) KERBER, Maggie

5 Tell City (A) 54.63 4

1) APPLEGATE, Briley 2) HUBER, Addison

3) ETTENSOHN, Gabrielle 4) DUPONT, Cambree

6 Northeast Dubois (A) 55.08 3

1) MROZ, Cheyenne 2) KLINE, Kaitlyn

3) NORDHOFF, Melinda 4) DEEL, Aisha

7 South Spencer (A) 55.16 2

1) YOUNG, Sydney 2) CAVER, Ceagan

3) DOENCH, Desiree 4) HENDRIX, Emma

8 Perry Central (A) 56.01 1

1) SMITH, Jadyn 2) SCHWARTZ, Jade

3) CASH, Kendall 4) BRYANT, Kari

#3 Girls 400 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 57.94

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GOFFINET, Alyssa Perry Central 1:01.26 2(1) 10

2 SCHULTE, Molly South Spencer 1:02.50 2(2) 8

3 SCHIPP, Emma Jasper 1:03.27 2(3) 6

4 REA, Ava Forest Park 1:04.01 2(4) 5

5 WILDMAN, Paige Northeast Dubois 1:04.62 2(5) 4

6 FRAZE, Allison Forest Park 1:04.83 2(6) 3

7 SCHNIEDERS, Molly Heritage Hills 1:05.43 2(7) 2

#3 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 WERNER, Allison Jasper 1:06.14 2(8) 1

9 PETER, Lainey Tell City 1:06.33 1(1)

10 MOWERY, Claire Tell City 1:07.22 1(2)

11 EISENHAUER, Nadia Heritage Hills 1:08.18 1(3)

12 DURON, Natalia Southridge 1:09.44 1(4)

13 MACHMER, Mattie Loogootee 1:11.91 1(5)

14 BRUGGEMAN, Kelsey Perry Central 1:12.78 1(6)

15 COX, Ellie Southridge 1:14.61 1(7)

NORRIS, Tierlan Loogootee DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PETER, Lainey Tell City 1:06.33

2 MOWERY, Claire Tell City 1:07.22

3 EISENHAUER, Nadia Heritage Hills 1:08.18

4 DURON, Natalia Southridge 1:09.44

5 MACHMER, Mattie Loogootee 1:11.91

6 BRUGGEMAN, Kelsey Perry Central 1:12.78

7 COX, Ellie Southridge 1:14.61

NORRIS, Tierlan Loogootee DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 GOFFINET, Alyssa Perry Central 1:01.26

2 SCHULTE, Molly South Spencer 1:02.50

3 SCHIPP, Emma Jasper 1:03.27

4 REA, Ava Forest Park 1:04.01

5 WILDMAN, Paige Northeast Dubois 1:04.62

6 FRAZE, Allison Forest Park 1:04.83

7 SCHNIEDERS, Molly Heritage Hills 1:05.43

8 WERNER, Allison Jasper 1:06.14

#8 Girls 300m Hurdles
# IHSAA Standard 45.44

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MEHRINGER, Rachel Forest Park # 45.40 2(1) 10

2 LANGE, Claire Heritage Hills 45.59 2(2) 8

3 RASCHE, Landyn Northeast Dubois 47.57 2(3) 6

4 ONDIEK, Michelle Jasper 49.19 2(4) 5

5 TAYLOR, Allie Southridge 50.12 2(5) 4

6 ETIENNE, Jada Perry Central 51.07 2(6) 3

7 ZAZZETTI, Niya Jasper 51.74 2(7) 2

8 KELLY, Madelyn Perry Central 52.42 1(1) 1

9 NORDHOFF, Melinda Northeast Dubois 53.32 1(2)

10 STAHLY, Olivia Tell City 54.62 2(8)

11 SCHULZ, Hannah Forest Park 55.16 1(3)

12 HOFFMAN, Emma Heritage Hills 55.26 1(4)

13 WELLS, Lexi South Spencer 59.86 1(5)
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#8 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 MARION, Lily Tell City 1:01.23 1(6)

15 NEHER, Shalynn Southridge 1:02.07 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KELLY, Madelyn Perry Central 52.42

2 NORDHOFF, Melinda Northeast Dubois 53.32

3 SCHULZ, Hannah Forest Park 55.16

4 HOFFMAN, Emma Heritage Hills 55.26

5 WELLS, Lexi South Spencer 59.86

6 MARION, Lily Tell City 1:01.23

7 NEHER, Shalynn Southridge 1:02.07

Section 2 of 2

1 MEHRINGER, Rachel Forest Park # 45.40

2 LANGE, Claire Heritage Hills 45.59

3 RASCHE, Landyn Northeast Dubois 47.57

4 ONDIEK, Michelle Jasper 49.19

5 TAYLOR, Allie Southridge 50.12

6 ETIENNE, Jada Perry Central 51.07

7 ZAZZETTI, Niya Jasper 51.74

8 STAHLY, Olivia Tell City 54.62

#4 Girls 800 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 2:15.40

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ECKERT, Danielle Forest Park 2:29.39 2(1) 10

2 DEWEESE, Emma South Spencer 2:30.10 2(2) 8

3 LIVINGSTON, Sara Northeast Dubois 2:35.16 2(3) 6

4 BLESSINGER, Emma Southridge 2:38.11 2(4) 5

5 WEISHEIT, Kylee Jasper 2:39.30 2(5) 4

6 JERGER, Kate Jasper 2:40.03 2(6) 3

7 TOOTHMAN, Lily Tell City 2:41.01 2(7) 2

8 JORDAN, Halle Heritage Hills 2:42.94 2(8) 1

9 PAULIN, Alexis Heritage Hills 2:43.14 2(9)

10 DILGER, Hattie Forest Park 2:48.14 1(1)

11 JARBOE, Kayden Perry Central 2:53.82 1(2)

12 KAUFMAN, Eleanor Tell City 2:59.98 2(10)

13 HEUBEL, Finja South Spencer 3:07.02 1(3)

14 JARBOE, Jaylyn Perry Central 3:23.67 1(4)

LEATHERS, Clair Southridge DQ 2

STRANGE, Madison Loogootee DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DILGER, Hattie Forest Park 2:48.14

#4 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 JARBOE, Kayden Perry Central 2:53.82

3 HEUBEL, Finja South Spencer 3:07.02

4 JARBOE, Jaylyn Perry Central 3:23.67

STRANGE, Madison Loogootee DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 ECKERT, Danielle Forest Park 2:29.39

2 DEWEESE, Emma South Spencer 2:30.10

3 LIVINGSTON, Sara Northeast Dubois 2:35.16

4 BLESSINGER, Emma Southridge 2:38.11

5 WEISHEIT, Kylee Jasper 2:39.30

6 JERGER, Kate Jasper 2:40.03

7 TOOTHMAN, Lily Tell City 2:41.01

8 JORDAN, Halle Heritage Hills 2:42.94

9 PAULIN, Alexis Heritage Hills 2:43.14

10 KAUFMAN, Eleanor Tell City 2:59.98

LEATHERS, Clair Southridge DQ

#2 Girls 200 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 25.09

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KEUSCH, Bailey Southridge 26.58 10

2 BACHMAN, Taylor Jasper 26.72 8

3 UNDERWOOD, Alivia Jasper 27.06 6

4 GOFFINET, Alyssa Perry Central 27.88 5

5 SCHAEFER, Katey Forest Park 28.25 4

6 DUPONT, Cambree Tell City 28.62 3

7 ENGLERT, Katelynn Forest Park 28.80 2

8 HAYES, Kenley Southridge 29.88 1

#6 Girls 3200 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 10:53.59

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KITTEN, Karli Forest Park 11:55.10 10

2 HALL, Ellie Forest Park 11:56.71 8

3 VANMETER, Linzi Jasper 12:19.02 6

4 SCHAEFER, Lexi Tell City 12:56.46 5

5 WISEMAN, Arianna Jasper 13:02.45 4

6 MEYER, Molly Heritage Hills 13:16.59 3

7 BUNDY, Kiara Tell City 13:35.58 2

8 DUNNING, Sabrina Northeast Dubois 13:58.78 1

9 SCHAAD, Savannah Perry Central 14:07.22

10 PETERS, Xia Heritage Hills 14:15.03

11 BARGER, Vanessa Perry Central 15:10.80

12 O'BRYAN, Makenna Northeast Dubois 15:32.72

13 CROSSEN, Morgan Shoals 20:49.10
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#10 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
# IHSAA Standard 3:58.43

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Jasper (A) 4:15.06 10

1) ZAZZETTI, Niya 2) WERNER, Allison

3) SCHIPP, Emma 4) ONDIEK, Michelle

2 Forest Park (A) 4:19.78 8

1) TRETTER, Amber 2) ECKERT, Danielle

3) REA, Ava 4) FRAZE, Allison

3 Tell City (A) 4:20.29 6

1) PETER, Lainey 2) MOWERY, Claire

3) ETTENSOHN, Gabrielle 4) DUPONT, Cambree

4 Northeast Dubois (A) 4:20.42 5

1) RASCHE, Landyn 2) WILDMAN, Paige

3) NORDHOFF, Melinda 4) LIVINGSTON, Sara

5 Southridge (A) 4:25.47 4

1) BLESSINGER, Emma 2) DURON, Natalia

3) LEATHERS, Clair 4) KEUSCH, Bailey

6 Perry Central (A) 4:30.37 3

1) ELMER, Maddy 2) KELLY, Madelyn

3) GOFFINET, Alyssa 4) ETIENNE, Jada

7 Heritage Hills (A) 4:36.85 2

1) SCHNIEDERS, Molly 2) EISENHAUER, Nadia

3) DEORTO, Anna 4) MEYER, Molly

#12 Girls High Jump
# IHSAA Standard 5' 4"

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LANGE, Claire Heritage Hills 4' 10" 10

2 TAYLOR, Allie Southridge 4' 10" 8

3 WELLS, Lexi South Spencer 4' 8" 5.5

3 BRANDT, Tori Jasper 4' 8" 5.5

5 TRETTER, Amber Forest Park 4' 8" 4

6 ETIENNE, Jada Perry Central 4' 8" 3

7 ENGLERT, Ava Jasper 4' 6" 1.5

7 WIBBELER, Kelsey Southridge 4' 6" 1.5

HEAD, Brailee South Spencer NH

HUBER, Addison Tell City NH

MOWERY, Claire Tell City NH

SMITH, Jadyn Perry Central NH

OXLEY, Taylor Heritage Hills NH

#13 Girls Pole Vault
# IHSAA Standard 11' 6"

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 O'NEIL, Paige Jasper 9' 0" 10

2 ECKERT, Danielle Forest Park 9' 0" 8

#13 Girls Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 APPLEGATE, Briley Tell City 9' 0" 6

4 CARPENTER, Emma Heritage Hills 9' 0" 5

5 WERNER, Allison Jasper 8' 0" 4

6 SCHNELL, Carly Forest Park 8' 0" 3

7 MEYER, Molly Heritage Hills 7' 0" 2

8 NORDHOFF, Melinda Northeast Dubois 7' 0" 0.5

8 WAHL, Ashlee Southridge 7' 0" 0.5

10 YOUNG, Sydney South Spencer 7' 0"

PRUITT, Addilynn Perry Central NH

SCHEPERS, Madelyn Northeast Dubois NH

DOENCH, Desiree South Spencer NH

WAHL, Natilee Southridge NH

#14 Girls Long Jump
# IHSAA Standard 17' 8.75"

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MEHRINGER, Rachel Forest Park 17' 51 /2  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 FORTWENDEL, Reagan Jasper 16' 21 /2  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 UNDERWOOD, Alivia Jasper 15' 8"  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 WILSON, Abigail Heritage Hills 15' 2"  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 ECKERT, Danielle Forest Park 15' 11 /4  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 KEUSCH, Bailey Southridge 14' 111 /2  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 SMITH, Jadyn Perry Central 14' 91 /4  (NW) 2(1) 2

8 ETTENSOHN, Gabrielle Tell City 14' 8"  (NW) 1(7) 1

9 SCHAAD, Sophia Heritage Hills 14' 41 /4  (NW) 1(8)

10 MROZ, Cheyenne Northeast Dubois 14' 3"  (NW) 1(9)

11 HUBER, Addison Tell City 13' 101 /2  (NW) 2(2)

12 HENDRIX, Emma South Spencer 13' 51 /2  (NW) 2(3)

13 LASHER, Carly Perry Central 13' 21 /2  (NW) 2(4)

14 HARTKE, Arrington Southridge 13' 11 /2  (NW) 2(5)

15 MORENO, Ilse Northeast Dubois 11' 51 /2  (NW) 2(6)

16 STRANGE, Madison Loogootee 11' 31 /4  (NW) 2(7)

17 YOUNG, Sydney South Spencer 6' 5"  (NW) 2(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MEHRINGER, Rachel Forest Park 17' 51 /2  (NW)

2 FORTWENDEL, Reagan Jasper 16' 21 /2  (NW)

3 UNDERWOOD, Alivia Jasper 15' 8"  (NW)

4 WILSON, Abigail Heritage Hills 15' 2"  (NW)

5 ECKERT, Danielle Forest Park 15' 11 /4  (NW)

6 KEUSCH, Bailey Southridge 14' 111 /2  (NW)

7 ETTENSOHN, Gabrielle Tell City 14' 8"  (NW)

8 SCHAAD, Sophia Heritage Hills 14' 41 /4  (NW)

9 MROZ, Cheyenne Northeast Dubois 14' 3"  (NW)
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#14 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 2 of 2

1 SMITH, Jadyn Perry Central 14' 91 /4  (NW)

2 HUBER, Addison Tell City 13' 101 /2  (NW)

3 HENDRIX, Emma South Spencer 13' 51 /2  (NW)

4 LASHER, Carly Perry Central 13' 21 /2  (NW)

5 HARTKE, Arrington Southridge 13' 11 /2  (NW)

6 MORENO, Ilse Northeast Dubois 11' 51 /2  (NW)

7 STRANGE, Madison Loogootee 11' 31 /4  (NW)

8 YOUNG, Sydney South Spencer 6' 5"  (NW)

#15 Girls Shot Put
# IHSAA Standard 40' 9.25"

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MANGAN, Grace Heritage Hills 35' 5" 2(1) 10

2 TRETTER, Amber Forest Park 35' 01 /4 2(2) 8

3 GOGEL, Jaidyn Heritage Hills 33' 81 /2 2(3) 6

4 HURTADO, Alysia Perry Central 32' 9" 2(4) 5

5 MEHRINGER, Libby Jasper 32' 51 /2 2(5) 4

6 FROMME, Summer Northeast Dubois 32' 31 /2 2(6) 3

7 FAULKENBERG, Summer Tell City 32' 0" 2(7) 2

8 BARNETT, karly Southridge 30' 51 /2 2(8) 1

9 SUTTON, Madysen Jasper 29' 21 /2 1(1)

10 CASEBOLT, Kyla Tell City 28' 71 /2 1(2)

11 BOUGH, Josie Perry Central 28' 41 /2 1(3)

12 JAMNICZKY, Emma Forest Park 28' 21 /2 1(4)

13 BETZ, Emma Northeast Dubois 28' 11 /2 1(5)

13 YOUNG, Sofi South Spencer 28' 11 /2 1(5)

15 ALEGRIA, Karla Southridge 27' 51 /2 2(9)

16 CAMERON, Kelsey South Spencer 23' 21 /2 1(7)

17 QUINN, Madison Shoals 16' 91 /2 1(8)

18 CROSSEN, Morgan Shoals 14' 11 /2 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SUTTON, Madysen Jasper 29' 21 /2

2 CASEBOLT, Kyla Tell City 28' 71 /2

3 BOUGH, Josie Perry Central 28' 41 /2

4 JAMNICZKY, Emma Forest Park 28' 21 /2

5 BETZ, Emma Northeast Dubois 28' 11 /2

5 YOUNG, Sofi South Spencer 28' 11 /2

7 CAMERON, Kelsey South Spencer 23' 21 /2

8 QUINN, Madison Shoals 16' 91 /2

9 CROSSEN, Morgan Shoals 14' 11 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 MANGAN, Grace Heritage Hills 35' 5"

2 TRETTER, Amber Forest Park 35' 01 /4

#15 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 GOGEL, Jaidyn Heritage Hills 33' 81 /2

4 HURTADO, Alysia Perry Central 32' 9"

5 MEHRINGER, Libby Jasper 32' 51 /2

6 FROMME, Summer Northeast Dubois 32' 31 /2

7 FAULKENBERG, Summer Tell City 32' 0"

8 BARNETT, karly Southridge 30' 51 /2

9 ALEGRIA, Karla Southridge 27' 51 /2

#16 Girls Discus
# IHSAA Standard 127' 0"

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ALEGRIA, Karla Southridge 109' 4" 2(1) 10

2 HURTADO, Alysia Perry Central 105' 4" 2(2) 8

3 FLECK, Alexa Heritage Hills 101' 0" 2(3) 6

4 KLUEMPER, Grace Jasper 100' 0" 2(4) 5

5 FAULKENBERG, Summer Tell City 98' 0" 2(5) 4

6 TRETTER, Amber Forest Park 97' 10" 2(6) 3

7 SCHIPP, Emma Jasper 97' 3" 2(7) 2

8 HENSLEY, Jackie Perry Central 93' 11" 2(8) 1

9 CARPENTER, Emma Heritage Hills 90' 8" 2(9)

10 BARNETT, karly Southridge 81' 5" 1(1)

11 BETZ, Emma Northeast Dubois 80' 2" 1(2)

12 FISCHER, Kayla Forest Park 74' 8" 1(3)

13 YOUNG, Sofi South Spencer 73' 11" 1(4)

14 FROMME, Summer Northeast Dubois 71' 1" 1(5)

15 CAMERON, Kelsey South Spencer 67' 2" 1(6)

16 CASEBOLT, Kyla Tell City 67' 1" 1(7)

17 QUINN, Madison Shoals 36' 2" 1(8)

18 CROSSEN, Morgan Shoals 30' 6" 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BARNETT, karly Southridge 81' 5"

2 BETZ, Emma Northeast Dubois 80' 2"

3 FISCHER, Kayla Forest Park 74' 8"

4 YOUNG, Sofi South Spencer 73' 11"

5 FROMME, Summer Northeast Dubois 71' 1"

6 CAMERON, Kelsey South Spencer 67' 2"

7 CASEBOLT, Kyla Tell City 67' 1"

8 QUINN, Madison Shoals 36' 2"

9 CROSSEN, Morgan Shoals 30' 6"

Flight 2 of 2

1 ALEGRIA, Karla Southridge 109' 4"

2 HURTADO, Alysia Perry Central 105' 4"

3 FLECK, Alexa Heritage Hills 101' 0"

4 KLUEMPER, Grace Jasper 100' 0"
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#16 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 FAULKENBERG, Summer Tell City 98' 0"

6 TRETTER, Amber Forest Park 97' 10"

7 SCHIPP, Emma Jasper 97' 3"

8 HENSLEY, Jackie Perry Central 93' 11"

9 CARPENTER, Emma Heritage Hills 90' 8"

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Forest Park FP 159

2 Jasper JASP 149

3 Heritage Hills HERH 93

4 Southridge SRID 58

5 Tell City TELL 48

6 Perry Central PERC 46

7 Northeast Dubois NEDU 39.5

8 South Spencer SSPN 29.5
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